Docket No.: 305/1/131N

03-28-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1595** RI U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102033754 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Crysta'Tech RADIAN INTERNATIONAL LLC 3.18.02 Internal Address: ______ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes Ves No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger 1 Assignment Street Address: 1802 Barrington Way Change of Name Security Agreement Other _____ City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78759 Execution Date: 10/27/00 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/503,898 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Stefan J. Klauber ✓ Enclosed Internal Address: Klauber & Jackson Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 411 Hackensack Ave. 11-1153 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Hackensack State: NJ Zip: 07601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Stefan J. Klauber

03/27/2002 DBYRNE

01 FC:50

M900238f \$9563678 Signing

40 Mumber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Attorney Docket No.: 305/1/131N

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, RADIAN INTERNATIONAL LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 8501 Mo-Pac Boulevard, Austin, Texas 78759, is the sole and exclusive owner, by an Assignment dated May 10, 2000 (and recorded at the U.S.P.T.O. on May 18, 2000 at Reel/Frame 010836/0216, of all right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application No. 09/503,898, filed February 15, 2000 for PROCESS FOR REMOVING HYDROGEN SULFIDE FROM GAS STREAMS WHICH INCLUDE OR ARE SUPPLEMENTED WITH SULFUR DIOXIDE, BY SCRUBBING WITH A NONAQUEOUS SORBENT including the priority rights deriving from U.S. application Serial No. 60/156,545 from which priority is claimed in said Application, and of all eventuating patents which may result from said patent application or from any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof; all said items of which are hereinafter referenced to collectively as the "PATENT RIGHTS";

WHEREAS CrystaTech, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1802 Barrington Way, Austin, Texas 78759, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under the PATENT RIGHTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by CrystaTech and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, RADIAN INTERNATIONAL LLC has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to CrystaTech, said PATENT RIGHTS aforesaid, together with any reissues and extensions thereof which may be granted on or from said PATENT RIGHTS, the same to be held and enjoyed by CrystaTech for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said PATENT RIGHTS may be granted or reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by RADIAN

4

Attorney Docket No.: 305/1/131N

INTERNATIONAL LLC, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said PATENT RIGHTS, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives.

And RADIAN INTERNATIONAL LLC hereby represents that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

any agreement in conflict herewith.	RADIAN INTERNATIONAL LLC
Date: 10 67/00	By: Mame: Title:
STATE OF)	

On this 27 day of 2000, before me personally appeared 2000, before me personally appeared to the Sensor Vice Res of RADIAN INTERNATIONAL LLC, the corporation described herein and that he is authorized to and has executed this Assignment on behalf of

the said corporation.

RECORDED: 03/18/2002

COUNTY OF

(Seal)

Notary Pohn CIAL SEAL?

My Commission Expires Sine 2, 2202